EAST SURREY AMATEUR ATHLETIC LEAGUE
Road Relays and Under 13's Road Race at Boxhill, Dorking

Saturday 13th March, 2010
Senior, Junior & Veteran Men & Women:

1 Reigate Priory AC (A) 44.19 [12 points]

1 Andy Taylor SM 11.08
1 Ryan Harris SM 11.15
1 Alister Moses SM 10.28
1 Harvey Lloyd-Gardiner JM 11.28

3 Dorking & Mole Valley AC (A) 48.32 [10]

5 Nigel Stevens M50 12.35
3 Rudi Uribg SM 12.30
4 Howard Jones M45 12.25
3 Bruce Harrold SM 11.02

5. Reigate Prioery AC (B) 52.59 [8]

9 Paddy Patrick M45 13.16
5 Natalie Wilson SW 13.02
5 Gavin Lawrence M35 12.18
5 Alex Ehrlich SM 14.23

7. Epsom & Ewell Harriers (A) 54.09 [7]

21 Rob Wakefield SM 18.10
12 Stuart Flack SM 11.22
12 Bill Arbury M45 13.07
7  Phil Sanger SM 11.30

9. Lingfield Running Club (A) 55.37 [5]

7 Brett Allen SM 12.51
10 Tim Aylett M45 14.54
8 Ricjartd Adams SM 13.2
9 George English M55 14.32
11 Dorking & Mole Valley AC (B) 55.53 [3]
8 Mike Bland M45 13.05
7 Matt Sears M35 14.25
9 Justin Flashman SM 14.22
11 Patrick Martin M50 14.01

13. Striders of Croydon (C) 59.20 N/S

23 Kevin Burnett M70 20.24
17 Lee Flanagan ND 12.17
14 John Foster ND 12.54
13 Barry White ND 13.35
15. Lingfield Runing Club (B) 62.21 N/S
17 Eric Shoubridge M55 15.56
18 Barrie Clegg M65 17.53
16 Brett Allen SM 13.19
15 Tim Aylett M45 15.13
17. Dorking & Mole Valley AC (D) 62.44
13 Vicky Davies W45 15.15
14 Selma Anton W40 15.23
15 Sheena Bissett W45 15.47
17 Karen Marshall SW 16.19

4 x 2.1 miles Road Relay
Local organisation by Dorking & Mole Valley AC

2 Striders of Croydon (A) 47.12 [11]
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4. Croydon Harriers (A) 50.51 [9]

Lee Flanagan SM
John Foster SM
Barry White SM
Matthew Morgan SM

4
4
3
4

Andy Del Nevo M40
Colin Oxlade M50
Martin Rowe M35
Alan Burn M40

11.29
12.25
12.31
10.47

12.24
12.43
11.19
14.25

6. Hercules Wimbledon AC (A) 53.34 N/S

3 Joe Clark B15 11.31
11 Tony Austin M50 16.25
6 Matthew Sharp SM 11.4
6 Zoe Phillips W40 13.58
Collingwood AC (A) 54.37 [6]
10 Andy Stally M45 13.20
9 Nicols Stevenson sSwW 14.22
7 Martin Lloyd M45 13.23
8 Keith Dunning M40 13.32
10. Herne Hill Harriers (A) 55.50 [4]
6 Suzie Ricgards SW 12.36
6 Rebecca Barron W35 14.19
11 Sarah Allen W45 15.10
10 Louisa Harriett SwW 13.45
12. Epsom & Ewell Harriers (B) 57.58 [2]
11 Vanda Caulfield W45 13.49
8 Gerry Smith M55 13.49
10 Martin Cloherty M55 14.23
12 Dave Mitchell M60 15.57
14. Striders of Croydon (B) 62.08 [1]
16 Andy Elliott ND 15.47
16 Amanda Barros ND 16.15
17 Tom Littlewood ND 15.50
14 Josephine Thompson ND 14.16
16 Reigate Priory AC (C.) 62.38
12 Jas Dhanda M35 14.52
13 Nick Feakins M50 15.08
13 Annette Morris W50 15.14
16 Moray Carey M55 17.24
18. Dorking & Mole Valley AC (C.) 66.46
15 Steph Bret (?) W45 15.39
15 Rosemary Moore SW 16.07
18 Caroline Irlin W45 16.50
18 Carloyn Amos W40 18.04
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19. Collingwood AC (B)  69.08 Incomplete Teams:-
22 Gill Stalley w45 18.15 20. Reigate Priory AC (D) 54.12
20 Rupert Quested M60 18.08 19 Ed Clements M55 16.36
20 Annette Helliwell W50 18.48 19 lan Moore M65 18.53
19 Andy Southern SM 13.57 19 John MacKenzie M55 18.43
21. Hercules Wimbledon AC (B) 15.35 22. Croydon Harriers (B) 16.16
14 Dennis Williams M60 15.35 18 Eric Campbell M40 16.16
23. Dorking & Mole Valley AC (E) 17.51
20 Carolyne Amos W40 17.51
Scoring Team Summary:- Points B/Forward Total Position
1 Reigate Priory AC A 44.19 12 7 19 6
2 Striders of Croydon A 47.12 11 11 23 4
3 Dorking & Mole Valley AC A 48.32 10 0 10 10
4 Croydon Harriers A 50.51 9 17 26 =
5 Reigate Priory AC B 52.59 8 4 12 8
6 Hercules Wimbledon AC A 53.34 N/S 20 20 5
7 Epsom & Ewell Harriers A 54.09 7 20 27 1
8 Collingwood AC A 54.37 6 0 6 12=
9 Lingfield Running Club A 55.37 5 0 5 15=
10 Herne Hill Harriers A 55.50 4 22 26 =
11 Dorking & Mole Valley AC B 55.53 3 0 3 18
12 Epsom & Ewell Harriers B 57.58 2 11 13 7
13 Striders of Croydon C 59.20 N/S
14 Striders of Croydon B 62.08 1 5 6 12=
15 Lingfield Running Club B 62.21
16 Reigate Priory AC C 62.38
17 Dorking & Mole Valley AC D 62.44
18 Dorking & Mole Valley AC C 66.40
19 Collingwood AC B 69.08
Incomplete Teams:-
Reigate Priory AC D
Hercules Wimbledon AC B 1 1 20
Croydon Harriers B
Dorking & Mole Valley AC E
Hercules Wimbledon AC C 6 6 12=
Hercules Wimbledon AC D 5 5 15=
Veterans AC A 2 2 19
Herne Hill Harriers B 11 11 9
Herne Hill Harriers C 7 7 11
Herne Hill Harriers D 4 4 17
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Boys & Girls under 15 and Men & Women under 17:

1 Suton & District AC (A) 39.36 [12 points]

3 x 2.1 Road Relay

2 Epsom & Ewell Harriers (A) 41.40

[11]
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Alex Penfold
Rebecca Penfold
Will Bussell

M17
G15
M17

3 Herne Hill Harriers (A) 41.52 [10]
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Jamal Langley
Maysie Hilliare
Billie Barbour

Incomplete team:-

5 Epsom & Ewell Harriers (B) 15.47 [8]
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Scoring Team Summary:-

Sutton & District AC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Croydon Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Sutton & District AC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC

Croydon Harriers
Striders of Croydon
Herne Hill Harriers

James Hancock
Paul Burgess
Tom Chappell
Max Caufield
Aaron Clarke
Charlie Hale
Hannah Morris
Callum Baker
Max Ferrari

Teams:-

Herne Hill Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley
Sutton & District AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley
Epsom & Ewell H.
Herne Hill Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley
Hercules Wimbledon
Sutton & District AC
Croydon Harriers
Croydon Harriers
Epsom & Ewell H.
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12.18
15.2
11.54

39.36
41.4
41.52
46.25
15.47

Points
12
11
10

9
8

2.1 miles Road Race

S&D
HHH
DMV
E&QE
HHH
DMV
DMV
HHH
HHH

2,5,8=
3,6,7=
1,10.,18
9,11,12=
13,15,16=
4

14

17

12.23
12.39
12.51
13.43
13.49
14.07
14.14
14.15
14.30

Score

1 Olive Garrod
1 Chris Hayward
2 Kate Clarke

4 Herne Hill Harriers (B) 46.25 [9]

4 Jessica Pigott-Ovarity

2 John Tayleur
4 Liela Abandah

B/Forward
21
7
23
18
6
14

10 Daniel Haughton

11 James Bates

12 Elana Rodham-Cooke
13 Ella Mahoney

14 Olivia Lamont

15 Ellie Marshall

16 Zoe Murphy

17 Ruth Bradney

18 Josh Bartholomew

Points

15
16
29
32
44
4
14
17

12

B/Forward
23
8
21
15
0
16
7
0
15
15
15
5
4

TOOOOOO W

W17 11.33
B15? 14.45
G15 15.22
G15 15.49
B15 12.03
G15 19.30
Total Position
33 1=
18 4
33 =
27 3
14 6=
14 6=
16 5
12 8
7 9
6 10
5 11
3 12
2 13
1 14
S&D 14.32
HHH 14.41
HHH 14.43
DMV 16.19
HHH 16.25
DMV 18.00
DMV 18.14
DMV 18.14
S&D 23.15

TOTAL Position

35
19
30
25
8
23
13
5
15
15
15
5
4

1
5
2
3
10
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